Abstract — This study explores the perceived insights of fourteen (14) school heads and one 

hundred fifteen (115) teachers in fostering inclusion and equity in diverse learning environments 

in Getafe 2 District, Division of Bohol, school year 2024 - 2025. The study aimed to determine the 

perceived level of school heads and teachers, identify challenges they faced and gather insights in